

#### PRESS RELEASE

(Frankfurt. July 18<sup>th</sup>2006)

# Deutsche Börse integrates reference data from EDI

# into its product range

Deutsche Börse is expanding the range of market data offered by Back Office Data & Analytics to include master data and corporate actions data for listed companies worldwide. This data covers dividend distribution, capital structure changes, exchange of shares and information relating to the annual general meeting for roughly 80,000 listed instruments from 190 markets in 110 countries. In order to provide this service, Deutsche Börse is integrating the relevant data from Exchange Data International Ltd. (EDI) into its WSS Online information system from 17 July 2006. EDI is a leading provider of high quality, accurate international securities data.

Using WSS, Deutsche Börse provides reference data covering more than 400,000 listed securities across Germany and the rest of the world. With easy-to-use search functions, users can filter results according to their own specified criteria, such as a date or securities identification number. This information is especially useful for back offices of financial institutions for the comparison of data and verifying corporate actions.

"The demand for reliable information on corporate actions, even for less established markets, continues to rise. Thus we are expanding our offer on WSS Online by reference data from EDI," noted Holger Wohlenberg, Managing Director of Deutsche Börse, Market Data & Analytics.

According to Jonathan Bloch, Managing Director of EDI: "In Deutsche Börse, we have found a global player as a partner. This cooperation will allow us to further develop our portfolio of international data within the German market."

Currently, over 400 financial institutions worldwide use EDI data as their primary data source or to validate other data sources. The reference data is collected by EDI in most all markets independent of other providers, which makes EDI an ideal resource for verification and improving information obtained from one or more existing sources.

## **About Exchange Data International (EDI)**

Established in 1994, Exchange Data International (www.exchange-data.com) is the premier provider of quality and accurate international securities administration reference data. The company provides back office solutions and securities data to most of the major brokerage houses, custodians, and data vendors internationally. In the decade since it was founded, EDI has garnered a worldwide reputation for high quality and accuracy of its international securities administration data. EDI has won acclaim for its innovations and rapid deployment of state-of-the-art technologies. This has allowed the company to expand both its product range and its geographic

coverage, while retaining its original advantages as a lean company with low overheads that listens to its clients and responds to their needs and concerns in a flexible, innovative and cost- effective manner. EDI is a wholly owned subsidiary of Information Publishing Plc.

### **About Deutsche Börse**

Deutsche Börse Group, a German blue chip company, is a leading service provider to the global securities industry with products and services for issuers, investors, intermediaries and data vendors. The Group covers the entire securities process chain from trading over clearing all the way to settlement and custody.

Market Data & Analytics compiles, distributes and markets independent capital market information, such as price data, trading statistics, as well as the calculation and publishing of more than 2,100 indices in total.

The portfolio of back office information for banks and financial institutions comprises individual analyses on the basis of historical data, the delivery of reference data from Deutsche Börse, and services relating to all aspects of the reporting requirements issued by the Federal Financial Supervisory Authority BaFin.

For further information please contact:

#### Media contacts

Walter Allwicher/Leticia Adam Deutsche Börse: +49 (0) 69 21 11 15 00

Jennifer Massing, MassingPR,LLC for Exchange Data International +1 917-293-2405 jenm@massingpr.com